Medicaid Rate Sheet

Effective March 28, 2025
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Rates with 5% Hub Rates as of
Procedure Procedure o . increase as of expansion 7/1/25 (without Unit

Code Description seeliee el 2RI 7/1/23 (includes | rate increase | HCBS) and will

HCBS) as of 5/1/24 | be new base rate

Alcohol and/or
drug assessment

$212.49 $206.11 Encounter

Behavioral health

counseling and

therapy, per 15

minutes

-- o

HO0004 $29.70 15 min

Alcohol and/or
drug services;
group counseling
by a clinician

$110.26 Encounter

HO005

Alcohol and/or
drug services;
intensive
outpatient

$161.43 $158.53 Encounter

HOO015

HealthVermont.gov
802-863-7200



Rates with 5% Hub

increase as of expansion 7/1/25 (without
7/1/23 (includes | rate increase HCBS) and will

HCBS) as of 5/1/24 | be new base rate

Rates as of
Procedure
Description

Procedure

Code Modifiers

Modifier Explanation

HO020

H0020

HO020

HO0020

HO0020

H0020

Alcohol and/or
drug services;
methadone
administration
and/or service

Alcohol and/or
drug services;
methadone
administration
and/or service

Alcohol and/or
drug services;
methadone
administration
and/or service

Alcohol and/or
drug services;
methadone
administration
and/or service

Alcohol and/or
drug services;
methadone
administration
and/or service

Alcohol and/or
drug services;
methadone
administration
and/or service

HOO20HACG

HOO20HACG

HOO20HACG

HOO20HBHGCG

HOO20HASE

HOO20HGSE
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Adol (<18),
buprenorphine, no
health home services

General pop,
methadone, no
health home services

Adult (18+),
buprenorphine, no
health home services

Adult (18+),
methadone, no
health home services

Adol (<18),
buprenorphine, with
health home services

General pop,
methadone, with
health home services

$400.90

$400.90

$400.90

$400.90

$572.72

$572.72

$460.90

$460.90

$460.90

$460.90

$632.72

$632.72

$447.07

$447.07

$447.07

$447.07

$613.74

$613.74

Month

Month

Month

Month

Month

Month



Rates with 5% Hub Rates as of

Procedure Procedure Modifiers Modifier Explanation increase as of expansion 7/1/25 (without

Code Description 7/1/23 (includes | rate increase HCBS) and will

HCBS) as of 5/1/24 | be new base rate

Alcohol and/or

drug services; Adult (18+),
HO0020 methadone HOO20HBSE  buprenorphine, with $572.72 $632.72 $613.74 Month
administration health home services

and/or service

Alcohol and/or

drug services; Adult (18+),
HO0020 methadone HOO20HBHGSE methadone, with $572.72 $632.72 $613.74 Month
administration health home services

and/or service

Alcohol and/or
drug services;
HO020 methadone HOO20HG

General pop,

methadone $425.00

$425.00 Month
administration

and/or service

Alcohol and/or
drug substance
T1006 abuse services;
family/couple
counseling

$153.11 $148.52 Encounter

Case
T1016 management,
each 15 minutes

$16.36 $15.87 15 min
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Grace House specific rates

Procedure
Code

HO018

Procedure Description

Behavioral health; short-term residential
(non-hospital residential treatment program)

Rate as of

Rate between

1/1/22 -
7/31/22
(with HCBS
3% increase)

$67.28

Rate with 5%
increase as
of 7/1/23

(includes

HCBS)

$74.18

Per Diem

Valley Vista & Recovery House adult episodic rates for treatment episodes of three or more nights

Primary Substance & Co-Occurring
Category

Other/Opioid Z - No co-occurring
Other/Opioid A

Other/Opioid B

Other/Opioid C

Alcohol/Benzo Z - No co-occurring
Alcohol/Benzo A

Alcohol/Benzo B

Alcohol/Benzo C

Short Stay (per diem)
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Rates with 5%
increase as of 7/1/23
(includes HCBS)

$3,683.81
$3,893.89
$4,126.68
$4,373.10
$4,193.68
$4,442.37
$4,709.23
$4,994.26
$249.83

Rates with 38% increase for
residential services only as of

1/1/24
$5,083.65
$5,373.56
$5,694.82
$6,034.88
$5,787.28
$6,130.47
$6,498.74
$6,892.08

$344.76

Rates as of 7/1/25
(without HCBS) and will be
new base rate

$4,931.14
$5,212.36
$5,523.97
$5,853.83
$5,613.66
$5,946.56
$6,303.77
$6,685.31
$334.42

Unit

Episode
Episode
Episode
Episode
Episode
Episode
Episode
Episode
Episode



Co-occurring category definitions effective 10/1/19

Category Description Category

No Co-occurring (from the list below) VA
Bipolar Disorder

Liver disease/Cirrhosis

Gender Dysphoria

Eating Disorders

Diabetes

Post Traumatic Stress Disorder
Homeless

Intellectual Disability
Pregnancy

Personality disorders
Endocarditis

Deafness-bilateral

O O T I I W W rxr r x > X

Psychotic disorders
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