Medicaid Rate Sheet

Effective March 28, 2025 Division of Substance Use Programs (DSU)

Provider Specialty: S18 | Provider Type: T25

This document is considered uncontrolled when printed. Before using this document, check the DSU website for the most accurate version: https://decamet.gov/sites/default/files/document/dsu-medicaid-rate-sheet.pdf

If you need help accessing or understanding this information, contact AHS.VDHDSU@Vermont.gov.

Procedure Code	Procedure Description	Modifiers	Modifier Explanation	Rates with 5% increase as of 7/1/23 (includes HCBS)	Hub expansion rate increase as of 5/1/24	Rates as of 7/1/25 (without HCBS) and will be new base rate	Unit
H0001	Alcohol and/or drug assessment			\$212.49		\$206.11	Encounter
H0004	Behavioral health counseling and therapy, per 15 minutes			\$30.62		\$29.70	15 min
H0005	Alcohol and/or drug services; group counseling by a clinician			\$113.67		\$110.26	Encounter
H0015	Alcohol and/or drug services; intensive outpatient			\$161.43		\$158.53	Encounter

HealthVermont.gov 802-863-7200

Procedure Code	Procedure Description	Modifiers	Modifier Explanation	Rates with 5% increase as of 7/1/23 (includes HCBS)	Hub expansion rate increase as of 5/1/24	Rates as of 7/1/25 (without HCBS) and will be new base rate	Unit
H0020	Alcohol and/or drug services; methadone administration and/or service	H0020HACG	Adol (<18), buprenorphine, no health home services	\$400.90	\$460.90	\$447.07	Month
H0020	Alcohol and/or drug services; methadone administration and/or service	H0020HACG	General pop, methadone, no health home services	\$400.90	\$460.90	\$447.07	Month
H0020	Alcohol and/or drug services; methadone administration and/or service	H0020HACG	Adult (18+), buprenorphine, no health home services	\$400.90	\$460.90	\$447.07	Month
H0020	Alcohol and/or drug services; methadone administration and/or service	H0020HBHGCG	Adult (18+), methadone, no health home services	\$400.90	\$460.90	\$447.07	Month
H0020	Alcohol and/or drug services; methadone administration and/or service	H0020HASE	Adol (<18), buprenorphine, with health home services	\$572.72	\$632.72	\$613.74	Month
H0020	Alcohol and/or drug services; methadone administration and/or service	H0020HGSE	General pop, methadone, with health home services	\$572.72	\$632.72	\$613.74	Month

Page 2 | DSU Medicaid Rate Sheet

Procedure Code	Procedure Description	Modifiers	Modifier Explanation	Rates with 5% increase as of 7/1/23 (includes HCBS)	Hub expansion rate increase as of 5/1/24	Rates as of 7/1/25 (without HCBS) and will be new base rate	Unit
H0020	Alcohol and/or drug services; methadone administration and/or service	H0020HBSE	Adult (18+), buprenorphine, with health home services	\$572.72	\$632.72	\$613.74	Month
H0020	Alcohol and/or drug services; methadone administration and/or service	H0020HBHGSE	Adult (18+), methadone, with health home services	\$572.72	\$632.72	\$613.74	Month
H0020	Alcohol and/or drug services; methadone administration and/or service	H0020HG	General pop, methadone	\$425.00		\$425.00	Month
T1006	Alcohol and/or drug substance abuse services; family/couple counseling			\$153.11		\$148.52	Encounter
T1016	Case management, each 15 minutes			\$16.36		\$15.87	15 min

Grace House specific rates

Procedure Code	Procedure Description	Rate as of 12/1/19	Rate between 1/1/22 - 7/31/22 (with HCBS 3% increase)	Rate between 8/1/22 - 6/30/23 (HCBS)	Rate with 5% increase as of 7/1/23 (includes HCBS)	Unit
H0018	Behavioral health; short-term residential (non-hospital residential treatment program)	\$65.32	\$67.28	\$70.64	\$74.18	Per Diem

Valley Vista & Recovery House adult episodic rates for treatment episodes of three or more nights

Primary Substance & Co-Occurring Category	Rates with 5% increase as of 7/1/23 (includes HCBS)	Rates with 38% increase for residential services only as of 1/1/24	Rates as of 7/1/25 (without HCBS) and will be new base rate	Unit
Other/Opioid Z – No co-occurring	\$3,683.81	\$5,083.65	\$4,931.14	Episode
Other/Opioid A	\$3,893.89	\$5,373.56	\$5,212.36	Episode
Other/Opioid B	\$4,126.68	\$5,694.82	\$5,523.97	Episode
Other/Opioid C	\$4,373.10	\$6,034.88	\$5,853.83	Episode
Alcohol/Benzo Z - No co-occurring	\$4,193.68	\$5,787.28	\$5,613.66	Episode
Alcohol/Benzo A	\$4,442.37	\$6,130.47	\$5,946.56	Episode
Alcohol/Benzo B	\$4,709.23	\$6,498.74	\$6,303.77	Episode
Alcohol/Benzo C	\$4,994.26	\$6,892.08	\$6,685.31	Episode
Short Stay (per diem)	\$249.83	\$344.76	\$334.42	Episode

Co-occurring category definitions effective 10/1/19

Category Description	Category
No Co-occurring (from the list below)	Z
Bipolar Disorder	A
Liver disease/Cirrhosis	А
Gender Dysphoria	А
Eating Disorders	А
Diabetes	А
Post Traumatic Stress Disorder	А
Homeless	В
Intellectual Disability	В
Pregnancy	В
Personality disorders	В
Endocarditis	В
Deafness-bilateral	С
Psychotic disorders	С